
Time Attack Championship - Club Classes

Club Time Attack 2022 @ Oulton Park

ROUND 5 - QUALIFYING - CLASSIFICATION

POS NO CL NAME ENTRY TIME ON LAPS GAP DIFF MPHPIC

1 219 2WD Tom WRIGLEY (SRE) BMW M3 - FastR 1:30.052 5 6 88.981

2 288 4WD Jack MALPASS Nissan GTR R35 - 1:30.854 9 9 0.802 0.802 88.201

3 31 2WD Chris WILLIAMS Honda Civic - Team BC Racing 1:30.895 4 5 0.843 0.041 88.162

4 171 2WD Mike ANDREW Honda Civic - Team BC Racing 1:30.987 3 7 0.935 0.092 88.073

5 79 4WD Sean WHEATLEY (SRE) Audi TTRS - Team Peron 1:32.776 9 9 2.724 1.789 86.372

6 556 2WD David LAWRENCE Seat Leon Cupra - Tegiwa Racing 1:33.721 6 7 3.669 0.945 85.504

7 76 2WD Marc DONNELLY Ford Escort XR3i - Donnelly Racing 1:33.920 5 9 3.868 0.199 85.325

8 80 2WD Aaron ADAMS BMW M4 - Tegiwa Racing 1:34.545 4 6 4.493 0.625 84.756

9 998 4WD Andy GRADY Mitsubishi Evo IX - Team Bakewell 1:34.798 4 7 4.746 0.253 84.533

10 400 2WD James DOVER Honda Integra - Delano Built Racing 1:34.899 7 8 4.847 0.101 84.44* 7

11 71 4WD Dean TAYLOR Mitsubishi Evo VII - Delano Built Racing 1:37.187 7 8 7.135 2.288 82.454

12 958 4WD Craig COTTON (SRE) Mitsubishi Evo VI - 1:37.690 8 8 7.638 0.503 82.035

13 146 2WD Chris ATKINS (SRE) Renault Megane R26 - Driveway Motorsport 1:37.883 8 8 7.831 0.193 81.868

14 178 2WD Paul HUXLEY VW Golf Gti - 1:41.151 4 7 11.099 3.268 79.22* 9

15 115 4WD Tom MOON (SRE) Subaru Impreza - Agri-vation Racing 1:41.843 8 8 11.791 0.692 78.686

16 444 2WD Hadyn KING (SRE) Seat Leon Cupra - King Lifting 1:41.938 3 5 11.886 0.095 78.6110

17 64 2WD Jonny FLETCHER Vauxhall Astra Gsi - Direnza 111

Club 2WD - New Lap Record

No. 178, 400 - 1 Lap time disallowed; exceeding track limits.

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Printed - 15:32 Saturday, 16 July 2022

Oulton Park Island: 2.2260 miles

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters.

Weather / Track : Sunny / Dry

Date: 16/07/2022  Start: 15:13  Finish: 15:28

Clerk Of Course : Stewards : Timekeeper : 

Alec Short Richard Evans
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Time Attack Championship - Club Classes

Club Time Attack 2022 @ Oulton Park

ROUND 5 - QUALIFYING - CLASSIFICATION BY CLASS

CLASS : Time Attack - 2WD

POS NO NAME ENTRY TIME ON LAPS GAP DIFF MPH

1 219 Tom WRIGLEY (SRE) BMW M3 - FastR 1:30.052 5 6 88.98

2 31 Chris WILLIAMS Honda Civic - Team BC Racing 1:30.895 4 5 0.843 0.843 88.16

3 171 Mike ANDREW Honda Civic - Team BC Racing 1:30.987 3 7 0.935 0.092 88.07

4 556 David LAWRENCE Seat Leon Cupra - Tegiwa Racing 1:33.721 6 7 3.669 2.734 85.50

5 76 Marc DONNELLY Ford Escort XR3i - Donnelly Racing 1:33.920 5 9 3.868 0.199 85.32

6 80 Aaron ADAMS BMW M4 - Tegiwa Racing 1:34.545 4 6 4.493 0.625 84.75

7 400 James DOVER Honda Integra - Delano Built Racing 1:34.899 7 8 4.847 0.354 84.44

8 146 Chris ATKINS (SRE) Renault Megane R26 - Driveway Motorsport 1:37.883 8 8 7.831 2.984 81.86

9 178 Paul HUXLEY VW Golf Gti - 1:41.151 4 7 11.099 3.268 79.22

10 444 Hadyn KING (SRE) Seat Leon Cupra - King Lifting 1:41.938 3 5 11.886 0.787 78.61

11 64 Jonny FLETCHER Vauxhall Astra Gsi - Direnza 1

CLASS : Time Attack - 4WD

POS NO NAME ENTRY TIME ON LAPS GAP DIFF MPH

1 288 Jack MALPASS Nissan GTR R35 - 1:30.854 9 9 88.20

2 79 Sean WHEATLEY (SRE) Audi TTRS - Team Peron 1:32.776 9 9 1.922 1.922 86.37

3 998 Andy GRADY Mitsubishi Evo IX - Team Bakewell 1:34.798 4 7 3.944 2.022 84.53

4 71 Dean TAYLOR Mitsubishi Evo VII - Delano Built Racing 1:37.187 7 8 6.333 2.389 82.45

5 958 Craig COTTON (SRE) Mitsubishi Evo VI - 1:37.690 8 8 6.836 0.503 82.03

6 115 Tom MOON (SRE) Subaru Impreza - Agri-vation Racing 1:41.843 8 8 10.989 4.153 78.68

Club 2WD - New Lap Record

No. 178, 400 - 1 Lap time disallowed; exceeding track limits.

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Printed - 15:32 Saturday, 16 July 2022

Oulton Park Island: 2.2260 miles

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters.

Weather / Track : Sunny / Dry

Date: 16/07/2022  Start: 15:13  Finish: 15:28

Clerk Of Course : Alec Short Stewards : Timekeeper :
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